Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

38-640MHz Low Phase Noise XO
47745 Fremont Blvd., Fremont, California 94538 Tel (510) 492-0990 Fax (510) 492-0991 www.phaselink.com Rev 11/14/07 Page 10
ORDERING INFORMATION
PhaseLink Corporation, reserves the right to make changes in its products or specifications, or both at any time without notice. The information
furnished by Phaselink is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, PhaseLink makes no guarantee or warranty concerning the accuracy of said
information and shall not be responsible for any loss or damage of whatever nature resulting from the use of, or reliance upon this product.
LIFE SUPPORT POLICY: PhaseLink’s products are not authorized for use as critical components in life support devices or systems without the
express written approval of the President of PhaseLink Corporation.
For part ordering, please contact our Sales Department:
47745 Fremont Blvd., Fremont, CA 94538, USA
Tel: (510) 492-0990 Fax: (510) 492-0991
PART NUMBER
The order number for this device is a combination of the following:
Part number, Package type and Operating temperature range
PL680-3X X C L R
Part/Order Number Marking Marking
PL680-37OC P680-37OC TSSOP - Tube
PL680-37OC-R P680-37OC TSSOP - Tape & Reel
PL680-37OCL P680-37OCL TSSOP - Tube (GREEN Package)
PL680-37OCL-R P680-37OCL TSSOP - Tape & Reel (GREEN Package)
PL680-37QC-R P680-37QC QFN - Tape & Reel
PL680-37QCL-R P680-37QCL QFN - Tape & Reel (GREEN Package)
PL680-38OC P680-38OC TSSOP - Tube
PL680-38OC-R P680-38OC TSSOP - Tape & Reel
PL680-38OCL P680-38OCL TSSOP - Tube (GREEN Package)
PL680-38OCL-R P680-38OCL TSSOP - Tape & Reel (GREEN Package)
PL680-38QC-R P680-38QC QFN - Tape & Reel
PL680-38QCL-R P680-38QCL QFN - Tape & Reel (GREEN Package)
PL680-39OC P680-39OC TSSOP - Tube
PL680-39OC-R P680-39OC TSSOP - Tape & Reel
PL680-39OCL P680-39OCL TSSOP - Tube (GREEN Package)
PL680-39OCL-R P680-39OCL TSSOP - Tape & Reel (GREEN Package)
PL680-39QC-R P680-39QC QFN - Tape & Reel
PL680-39QCL-R P680-39QCL QFN - Tape & Reel (GREEN Package)
TEMPERATURE
C=COMMERCIAL (0°C to 70°C)
I=INDUSTRAL (-40°C to 85°C)
PACKAGE TYPE